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82/R/B/6 and 82/u/Bl6

SPRING BARLEY

VARIETI€S AND N

Object: To study the yietds of some of the newer varieties of s. bar'ley
at three rates of nitrogen - Rothamsted (R), Sawyers II and loburn (il),
Horsepool Lane Cl ose I.

Sponsor: R. Ii,loff i tt.
Design: 2 randomised blocks of 3 plots spl'it into 8.

Ihole plot dirnensions: 3.0 x 10.0.

Treatnents: Al I combinations of:-

lhole pl ots

1. N lti trogen ferti'lizer (kg tl):

Sub pI ots

2. VARIETY vari eties:

ATEM Atem
ATHoS Athos
CARNML Carnival
CLARET Cl aret
KORU KoTu
MIXTURE Mixture of Athos, Claret and Koru
REGENT Regent
TRIUMPH Tri mph

Basal appl ications:
Saxyers II (R): I{eedkillers: Dicamba *ith mecoprop and MCPA (as

'Po'ly-Farmon' at 5.0 1) in 250 I applied *ith the fungicide.
Fungicide: Tridemorph at 0.53 k9.

Horsepool Lane C'l ose x. (I): leedkillers: liecoprop with bromoxyni'l and
ioxynil (as 'Erittox' at 3.5 l) in 280 l. Glyphosate at 2.0 kg in
280 1. Fungicide: Tridemorph at 0,53 kg in 280 1.

seed: Saryers lI (R): Sown at 180 kg.
Horsepool Lane Close I. (I): Soirn at 160 k9.

Cul tivations, etc.: -
Saviyers lI (R): Ploughed: 21 Jan, 1982. Spring-tine cultivated: 30 tlar.

Rotary harro|red, seed sorn: 3 Apr. t,l applied: 23 Apr. 'Poly-Farmon'
and fungicide applied: 17 I'tay. Combine harvested: 17 Aug. Previous
crops: Potatoes 1980, w.wheat i981.

Horsepool Lane Close ll. (|l): Heavy spring-tine cu'ltivated t}rice,
spring-tine cultivated yrith crunbler attached: 2 Apr, 1982. Seed
sown: 3 Apr. t{ applied: 27 Apr. 'Brittox' applied: U May.
Fungicide applied: I June. Glyphosate applied: 10 Aug. Combine
harvested: 20 Aug. Previous crops: I. oats 1980, potatoes 1981.

113
150

267

https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/


This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution 4.0 International License.

https://doi.org/10.23637/ERADOC-1-33 pp 3

82lR/S/6 SAIYERS n (R)

GMIN TONNES/HECTARE

***** TABLES 0F ttEANS *****

i,l

VARIETY
ATEi{

ATHOS
CARN I VA L

CLARET
KORU

MI XTURE
REGENT

TRI UMPH

MEAN

75 113

6.64 6.75
7.r1
6.72
7 .5?
7.61

6.97
7, 31
7.03
6.26

7.45 1.20
6.13
7.78

7.00

7.5t

7.27

1s0

7.00
7. 11
6.86
5.95
6.63
6.37

6.62

t'IEAN

6.39
7.05
7.05
7.t4
6.60
7.09
5.87
7.53

6.97

***** STAIIDARD ERRORS OF DIFFERENCES OF I{EAIIS ****T

TABL E

sED 0.158 0.185 0.338
EXCEPT }IHEN COMPARIXG I'iEANS IIITH SME LEVEL(S) OF:

N 0.320

***** STRATUI4 STAI{DARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIENTS OF VARIATIO}I *****

STRATUI'I

VARI ETY N

VARIETY

DF SE CYX

0.320 4.6BLOC(.I'P. SP 2L

GRAIX I'tEAt{ I}iX 83.9

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTEO O.OO2O4
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82lX/B/6 HoRSEPooL LA|E CLoSE (X)

GRAIN TO}INES/HECTARE

****r TABLES 0F MEAIIS *****

N 75
VARIETY

ATEI.t

ATHOS

cARr'lIvAL 5.10
CLARET 7.54

KoRU 4.91
MIXTURE 7.09
REGENT 6.54

6.11
5.79

6. 19

6.23

r13

7.r7
6.59
6.33
6.90
5.10
7.01
6.7 6
6.20

6,5r

150

6,47
6.31
6.06
6.38
5.05
5.89
6.30
6,52

6,t2

I'IEAN

6.78
6.?3
5.83
6. 94
5.O2
6.67
6.53
6.30

6.29

TRI t'MPH

r,,lEAr,l

***** STANDARO ERRORS OF DIFFERETICES OF I'IEANS *}***

TABLE VAR I ETY t{
YARIETY

sED 0.662 0.345 0.867
EXCEPT IIHEN Col'lPARIllG rlEAtlS lllTH sME LEVEL(S) 0F:

N 0.598

***** STRATI'{ STANDARD ERRORS AND COEFFICIEIITS OF VARIATION *****

STRAT t'I.I

BLOCK.I{P.SP

GMIN r'IEAN U't% 81.5

SUB PLOT AREA HARVESTED

cY1

9.5

OF

2L

SE

0. 598

0.00212
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